12/1/5 12-08-20	
12-08-20 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 1 09-COVER SHEET TS ONLY
.02133	OGCOVER SHEET
1931EN	rs only
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Dov Malonek Nissim Darvish Judith Kornfield	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Impulse Dynamics (Israel) Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3 Haetgar Street
Execution Date(s) October 25, 1999 October 17, 1999	DEC 0 1 2
Assignment October 18, 1999 Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tirat Hacarmel
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 39120
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
09/849,637 filed May 4, 2001 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William H. Dippert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP	• •
Street Address: 250 Park Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10177-0030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9603 Expiration Date June 2007
Phone Number: 1.212.986.1116 Fax Number: 1.212.986.0604	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2820
Fax Number: 1.212.986.0604 Email Address: wdippert@wolfblock.com	Authorized User Name William H. Dippert
	•
9. Signature: William W. Dij	December 1, 2005
9. Signature: 005 DBYRNE 00000106 232820 09849637 Signature 40,00 DA William H. Dippert, Registration No.	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 12/1/2005 12:45:23 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

(4965/98)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

- 1) Dov Malonek, an Israeli oitizen residing at 24 Hadganiot St., Tivon 36092, Israel.
- 2) Nissim Darvish, an Israeli citizen residing at 22/a Hantke St., Haifa 34608, Israel.
- 3) Indith Kornfeld, an Israeli citizen residing at 31/a Hanot St., Haifa 34324, Israel.

hereinsther referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

Multi-Electrode Catheter

For which Israeli Patent Application No. 126905 was filed on November 5, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Impulse Dynamics (Israel) Ltd. an Israeli company having a place of business at 3 Haetgar Street, That Hacamuel 39120, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekal (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverage without further reconnectation, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assigner, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be bome and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same meners of any.

25/10/23

17/10/09

18/10/99

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

NT - S

Judith Komfeld

Keren Homes

W. G. ---

Ofer Jahun

Witnes

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 12/1/2005 12:45:23 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:212 986 0604 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42= 04 ***

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0106